
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 10, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Abeyta Diana Ex Ed Teacher Asst New Position 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Aguilar Eduardo Plumber-Facilities Replacement 1.00 $15.45 $15.45

Aguirre Noemi Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $11.91 $11.91

Alexander David Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Becerril Felicia Health Assistant Replacement 0.75 $12.09 $12.09

Castro Cynthia Custodian-Utility New Position 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Colins Maritza Office Assistant Replacement 1.00 $10.97 $10.97

Crowl Jennifer School Community Liaison Replacement 0.50 $12.09 $12.09

Cutler Jeremy Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Daniels Kathleen Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Diaz Lau Moises Custodian I Replacement 0.50 $10.39 $10.39

Dobson Jr George Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $11.91 $11.91

Dominguez Victor Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Dynes Patricia Custodian-Utility New Position 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Elem Vera Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Espinoza Miguel Custodian-Utility New Position 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

10/29/2015 Page 1 of 4



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 10, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Figueroa Cassandra Custodian-Utility New Position 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Freed Jacqueline Health Assistant Replacement 0.75 $12.09 $12.09

Garcia Manuel Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Garcia Claudia HVAC Mechanic Replacement 1.00 $18.08 $18.08

Garcia  Ana Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Garcia Jr Benny Intervention Tech/Meredith K12 Replacement 0.88 $12.09 $12.09

Gissart Giovanna Administrative Secretary Replacement 0.50 $12.99 $12.99

Goldstein Barbara Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Gutierrez Eleazar FS Warehouse Technician Replacement 1.00 $10.75 $10.75

Hankins Donna Procurement Specialist Replacement 1.00 $19.90 $19.90

Hernandez Reyes Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $11.91 $11.91

Hinojosa Ernest Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Houchin John Coord-Community Ed Replacement 1.00 $17.79 $17.79

Hussein Amina Student Success Specialist Replacement 1.00 $17.75 $17.75

Iwanicki Scott Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $11.91 $11.91

Jackson Debra Student Success Specialist Replacement 1.00 $17.75 $17.75

10/29/2015 Page 2 of 4



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 10, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Lawless Gina Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Llamas Alyssa Health Assistant Replacement 0.75 $12.09 $12.09

Lopez Paul Library Assistant Replacement 0.75 $10.00 $10.00

Loya Christopher Early Childhood Care Specialist I Replacement 0.50 $8.25 $8.25

Mata Zelia Clerk Receptionist Replacement 1.00 $9.51 $9.51

McIntire Patricia FS Cafeteria Worker II Replacement 0.50 $9.07 $9.07

Mendiaz Imelda Ed Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.81 $10.97 $10.97

Mendoza Chris Custodian-Utility New Position 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Mensing Megan Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Metzler Evette Office Assistant Replacement 1.00 $11.08 $11.08

Moore James Grounds Maint/Custodian Replacement 1.00 $10.49 $10.49

Mulcahy Bethany Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Nieves Mayela Ex Ed Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.88 $10.97 $10.97

Remington Shawn Library Assistant Replacement 0.75 $10.00 $10.00

Rodriguez Maria Custodian-Utility New Position 1.00 $10.39 $10.39

Rojas Esquer Kira Early Childhood Care Specialist I Replacement 0.50 $8.25 $8.25

10/29/2015 Page 3 of 4



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 10, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title Reason FTE New Hourly

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Saldivar Nathaniel Library Assistant Replacement 1.00 $10.00 $10.00

Saunders Vicki Office Assistant Replacement 1.00 $10.97 $10.97

Schlaff Samantha Ex Ed Teacher Asst New Position 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Sida Benjamin Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $11.91 $11.91

Slabaugh Eric Behavior Intervention Monitor Replacement 1.00 $12.09 $12.09

Solis Bianca Student Success Specialist Replacement 1.00 $17.75 $17.75

Witmer Janet Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $10.97 $10.97

Total Annual Wage Impact $651.67

Previous Hourly Rate = Hourly Rate for Step and Grade

New Base Hourly Rate = Hourly Rate for Step and Grade

10/29/2015 Page 4 of 4


